11/23/2016 504108969

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4155638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIN HOWARD	11/21/2016
MELISSA PEARD	11/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOODBODY GOODMOMMY, LLC
Street Address:	35 LAKE AVENUE
City:	FAIR HAVEN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07704

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15359740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)591-6757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-309-8723

Email: ANE@ETUFUGHLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF ALOZIE N. ETUFUGH, PLLC

Address Line 1: 230 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0383-4002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALOZIE ETUFUGH
SIGNATURE:	/ALOZIE ETUFUGH/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2016

Total Attachments: 2

504108969

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 040676 FRAME: 0783**

ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors ("ASSIGNORS") of the addresses indicated below, have invented and designed subject matter with respect to a clothing apparatus, as disclosed in an application titled, "CLOTHING SUPPORT APPARATUS", which forms the basis of the non-provisional utility patent application filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO") on 11/23/2016 under serial number 15/359.740 ("invention");

AND WHEREAS, GOODBODY GOODMOMMY, LLC. (bereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a New Jersey limited liability company having its principal place of business and mailing address at 35 Lake Avenue, Fair Haven, NJ 67704, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the Invention, any application to be filed with the USPTO (archding provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, end/or reissue application(s), foreign application(s), application(s) filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or like decument, or any other application which claims priority to any filed application, in the United States and all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, for the vole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. ASSIGNORS also assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights to action for past, current and future infringement of aforesaid Invention.

ASSIGNORS additionally transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and applications based therein, growing out of or relating to and as embodied in the lavention along with previous related works that developed into this invention. ASSIGNORS also agree to execute and sign papers to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and logal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and take in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the allocation and applications.

In the event that any relevant information pertaining to the application is not available when this Assignment is executed. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with the Law Offices of Aloxie N. Exufugh, PLLC, to insert in, or to, this assignment, any further information or identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the USPTO for recordation of this document or for further identification of the Invention. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or Federal court located in New York City.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNORS:

PATENT REEL: 040676 FRAME: 0784

MELISSA PEARO, ERIN HOWARD 201 Martin Blvf. 1306 35 Lake Avenue Jersey City, NJ 07302 Fair Haven, NJ 07704 Signature: Signature: Signed and awarn to before me this. Signed and swom to before me this day of [77], 2016 day of 100 y , 2016 Notary Public, State of <u>NCA.</u> LESS Notary Public, State of Manager My COMMISSION ENDS: Щ// My COMMISSION ENDS: [2][7][2] LASHEA NI PICHAROSON **Notary Public** State of New Jersey My Commission Expressions 17, 2020 A CONTRACTOR SHARE TO VALUE

> PATENT REEL: 040676 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 11/23/2016